INVESTMENT PRODUCT TRANSACTIONS  

8. Eligible Customers who have opened a RSP account as provided under Clause 6 above is 

committed to perform thirteen (13) RSP Transactions, with a  total minimum annualized UT amount 

of Ringgit Malaysia Sixty-Five Thousand (RM65,000). Eligible Customers are required to select 

‘Monthly’ as the transaction frequency of the plan.  

9. In the event the Eligible Customers failed to meet the Criteria provided under Clause 8 during 

the Promotion Period, HLB reserves the right to charge the Eligible Customers sales charge  up